
 
 
 

State of California 
 CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD 

 

Official Ruling 
of the 

Board of Stewards 
 

Del Mar Thoroughbred Club 
 (Association) 

 
August 25, 2016 

 (Date) 
 

DMTD #078 
 
 
 

Trainer PHILIP D’AMATO is fined two hundred dollars ($200.00)* for violation of California 

Horse Racing Board rule 1890 (Possession of Contraband – out of state medication label with 

incorrect withdrawal period) pursuant to California Horse Racing Board rules 1864 (Labeling of 

Medications) and 1843.5 (Medication, Drugs and Other Substances Permitted After Entry in a 

Race).   

 

 
License: 289820 exp. 3/2018 
Case number:16DM054 
 
 
*Rule #1532. Fine shall be paid to the Paymaster within  
seven calendar days from the date of this ruling, or the  
license of the person upon whom the fine has been imposed  
shall be suspended.  
 
 

 
 
     BY ORDER OF THE 
     BOARD OF STEWARDS 
 
             
 
             
   
             
 
 


